## APPROVED AGENDA OF THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

January 17, 2024 Special Meeting 12:27 pm

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom meeting ID: 232 628 2566

Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Seth Damon, Pro Tem, Chairperson Carl R. Slater, Vice Chairperson

Place: Budget & Finance Committee Conference Room, Window Rock, Navajo Nation										
Members F	Lom	ardo Aseret nan M. Begay	x Seth A	. Damon	x S	haandiin Par	rish			
		nan w. begay _			^					
1.	Call the Meeting to Order; the Roll Call; the Invocation;									
2. 3.		Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials Review and Adopt the Agenda								
Э.	M: SP	S: (	_	Vote: 3-0	Y	/eas: SP CS	AKC 1	with 1 Amendme	∍nt	
4.	Revie	w and adopt S:	the Journa Vote		er 21, 2 Yeas:		Nays			
5.	Recei a.	ive Reports: Navajo Nati Nation Vete Presenters: N Executive Dir M:	ran's Chec Is. Bobbie B	ks and Na aldwin, Nav	ivajo N ajo Nat	ation Vete ion Veterar	eran's is' Adm	Housing Upninistration		
6.	Old B	usiness: non	e							
7.	New Business									
	a. <b>Legislation No. 0002-24</b> : An Action relating to the Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, and Naabikiyati Committees, and the Navajo Nation Councill; Approving \$446,595 from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance for the Tohatchi Area of Opportunity & Services, Inc. for the Purchase of 11 New Vehicles to provide Transportation Services for its clients  Sponsor: Vince James, Council Delegate									
		M:	S:	Vote:		Yeas:		Nays		
	b.	Legislation Development Committee, athe Sihasin Apartment/M Sponsor: And	t Committee and the Nav Funds Ro ulti-Purpose	e, the Budge vajo Nation eversion [ e Complex l	et and f Counc Deadlin Expend	Finance Co cil; Amendi e for the	mmitteng CJ	ee, the Naab Y-35-22 to e	ikiyati xtend	

		M:	S:	Vote:	Yeas:	Nays				
	C.	Committee, Committee a Sihasin Fun waterline ext Related Exp	the Resources and the Navajo d to NTUA for tensions for 16 the enditure Plan	s and Develop Nation Coun- the Construct families in the I	oment Committe cil; Approving \$1 tion of Approxim Kin Da Lichii Chap	lget and Finance e, the Naabikiyat ,386,000 from the ately two Miles o oter; Approving the				
		Sponsor: Vir	S:	Vote:	on, Council Delega Yeas:	ates <i>Nay</i> s				
	d.	Committee; Sheet Prepa Navajo Natio Sponsors: S	Approving and ared by Office of on Gaming Ente Shaandiin Parris	Adopting the of the Controlle erprise sh and Seth A.	October 2023 R r for Restructurin Damon, Council					
		<i>M</i> :	S:	Vote:	Yeas:	Nays				
	е.	Human Serv Committee Unreserved, Washington	rices Committee and the Navaj	e, Budget and on Nation Cou Fund Balance p Program	Finance Committencil; Approving	th, Education, and ee, the Naabikiyat \$51,655 from the ne Navajo Nation Nays				
	f.	Logiclation	No. 0000 24: A	n Action Polet	ing to Bossuross	•				
	1.	Legislation No. 0009-24: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee, the Budget and Finance Committee and the Naabikiyti Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving \$17,628 from the Sihasin Fund to NTUA for Construction of a Gas Service Line Extension for Gladys Jones Residence in Ganado, Arizona; Approving the Related Expenditure Plan Sponsor: Vince R. James, and Danny Simpson, Council Delegates  M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays								
	g.	<ul><li>Spec</li><li>Sche</li><li>Othe</li></ul>	future meetings ial BFC meeting duling a meeting r considerations	g to review BFo ng with OPVP s	•	Maria				
		<i>M</i> :	S:	Vote:	Yeas:	Nays				
Close of the Session; Written Announcements; Adjournment										
	М:	S:	Vote:	Yeas:	Nays					

Next meeting: February 6, 2024

8.

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order